700494026

Fax Server

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Belden Technologies, Inc., pl//a Belden Technologies, IL C.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes No	
Belden Technologies, Inc. n/k/a Belden Technologies, LLC	Name: Belden Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other Limited liability company Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) 09/27/2012	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
	Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,628,789 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank B. Janoski	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Street Address: 600 Washington Avenue, Suite 2500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: St. Louis	8. Payment Information:	
State: MO Zip: 63101		
Phone Number: 314-444-1307		
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number 500975	
Email Address: ipdept@lewisrice.com	Authorized User Name Kirk A. Damman	
9. Signature:	September 27, 2012	
Signature	Date	
Frank B. Janoski	Total number of pages including cover 3	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

CH \$40.00 500975 262878

REEL: 004876 FRAME: 0233

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Belden Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, now known as Belden Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose address is 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 800, St. Louis, Missouri 63105, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," hereby assigns and transfers all rights, title, ownership and interest in and to the following trademark in the United States, together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark and the registration therefor, in favor of Belden Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose address is 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 800, St. Louis, Missouri 63105, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," for the amount of US \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
GIGAFLEX	2,628,789	October 1, 2002

In witness whereof, the parties have executed this assignment on the 27th day of September, 2012.

BELDEN TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

By: Brian E. Anderson

Title: Secretary

Lewis Rice

BELDEN INC

By: Kevin Bloomfield

Title: Senior Vice President, Secretary and

General Counsel

STATE OF MISSOURI)
SS.
COUNTY OF SAINT LOUIS)

On this 27th day of September, 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Brian E. Anderson, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment on behalf of Belden Technologies, LLC, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

Pan Vall Ems)
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: JULY 31, 2016

PAMELA J. EMS
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri, Jefferson County
Commission # 12540520
My Commission Expires Jul 31, 2016

Fax Server

STATE OF MISSOURI)
SS.
COUNTY OF SAINT LOUIS)

On this 27th day of September, 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Kevin Bloomfield, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment on behalf of Belden Inc., and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

PAMELA J. EMS
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri, Jefferson County
Commission # 12540520
My Commission Expires Jul 31 20

TRADEMARK REEL: 004876 FRAME: 0235

RECORDED: 09/27/2012